3.7.3 Illustrative Financial Effects

It is not possible for the Company to realistically calculate or quantify the financial effects of
Share purchases or acquisitions that may be made pursuant to the Share Purchase
Mandate as the resultant effect would depend on, inter alia, the aggregate number of
Shares purchased or acquired, whether the purchase or acquisition is made out of capital
or profits, the price paid for such Shares and whether the Shares purchased or acquired
are held in treasury or cancelled.

Purely for illustrative purposes only, based on the audited financial statements of the
Company and the Group for the financial year ended 31 December 2006, the assumptions
stated above and assuming the purchases or acquisitions of Shares by the Company are
funded solely from internal resources, the effects of such purchases or acquisitions of
Shares by way of Market Purchases and Off-Market Purchases on the financial positions of
the Company and the Group under each of the Scenarios A to D described below are as
follows:

(1) Market Purchases

GROUP

Before Share After Share Purchase
Purchase Scenario A Scenario B Scenario C Scenario D

As at 31 December 2006
(audited) $’000

Share capital 172,154 172,154 172,154 172,154 125,102

Reserves 294,601 294,601 294,601 287,201 294,601

466,755 466,755 466,755 459,355 419,703

Treasury shares – (7,400) (47,052) – –

Shareholders’ funds 466,755 459,355 419,703 459,355 419,703

Non-current liabilities (77,424) (77,424) (77,424) (77,424) (77,424)

Non-current assets 280,381 280,381 280,381 280,381 280,381

Current assets 284,186 276,786 237,134 276,786 237,134

Current liabilities (20,388) (20,388) (20,388) (20,388) (20,388)

Net current assets/(liabilities) 263,798 256,398 216,746 256,398 216,746

Total liabilities1 (97,812) (97,812) (97,812) (97,812) (97,812)

Net tangible assets2 466,755 459,355 419,703 459,355 419,703

Number of Shares3 (‘000) 653,504 653,504 653,504 643,227 588,154

Financial Ratios

Net tangible assets per
Share (cents) 71.42 70.29 64.22 71.41 71.36

Basic earnings per Share

(cents) 3.58 3.58 3.58 3.63 3.97

Gearing ratio4 (times) 0.21 0.21 0.23 0.21 0.23

Current ratio5 (times) 13.94 13.58 11.63 13.58 11.63

Notes:

1 Figure includes technical provisions amounting to $38.04 million which comprises provision for
outstanding claims of $23.40 million, provision for unearned premiums of $12.80 million and
provision for premium deficiency of $1.84 million.

2 Net tangible assets equals shareholders’ funds.

3 Based on number of Shares issued as at the Latest Practicable Date and adjusted for the effect of
the Share purchases or acquisitions.

4 Gearing ratio equals total liabilities divided by shareholders’ funds.

5 Current ratio equals current assets divided by current liabilities.

20

COMPANY

Before Share After Share Purchase

[…]

per Share as a result of the reduction in the number of issued Shares. No
adjustments have been made to take into account foregone interest income as
a result of the use of funds for the purchase of Shares.

(d) Scenario D:  Market Purchases of 65,350,000 Shares made entirely out of
capital and cancelled.

As illustrated under Scenario D in the tables above, such purchase of Shares
will have the effect of reducing the working capital and net tangible assets of
the Company and of the Group by the dollar value of the Shares purchased.
The consolidated net tangible assets per Share of the Group as at 31
December 2006 will also decrease from 71.42 cents to 71.36 cents.

Assuming that the purchase of Shares had taken place on 1 January 2006,
the consolidated basic earnings per Share of the Group for the financial year
ended 31 December 2006 would be increased from 3.58 cents to 3.97 cents
per Share as a result of the reduction in the number of issued Shares. No
adjustments have been made to take into account foregone interest income as
a result of the use of funds for the purchase of Shares.

22

(2) Off-Market Purchases

GROUP

Before Share After Share Purchase
Purchase Scenario A Scenario B Scenario C Scenario D

As at 31 December 2006
(audited) $’000

Share capital 172,154 172,154 172,154 172,154 118,567

Reserves 294,601 294,601 294,601 287,201 294,601

466,755 466,755 466,755 459,355 413,168

Treasury shares – (7,400) (53,587) – –

Shareholders’ funds 466,755 459,355 413,168 459,355 413,168

Non-current liabilities (77,424) (77,424) (77,424) (77,424) (77,424)

Non-current assets 280,381 280,381 280,381 280,381 280,381

Current assets 284,186 276,786 230,599 276,786 230,599

Current liabilities (20,388) (20,388) (20,388) (20,388) (20,388)

Net current assets/(liabilities) 263,798 256,398 210,211 256,398 210,211

Total liabilities1 (97,812) (97,812) (97,812) (97,812) (97,812)

Net tangible assets2 466,755 459,355 413,168 459,355 413,168

Number of Shares3 (‘000) 653,504 653,504 653,504 644,480 588,154

Financial Ratios

Net tangible assets per 71.42 70.29 63.22 71.28 70.25
Share (cents)

Basic earnings per Share 3.58 3.58 3.58 3.63 3.97
(cents)

Gearing ratio4 (times) 0.21 0.21 0.24 0.21 0.24

Current ratio5 (times) 13.94 13.58 11.31 13.58 11.31

Notes:

1 Figure includes technical provisions amounting to $38.04 million which comprises provision for
outstanding claims of $23.40 million, provision for unearned premiums of $12.80 million and
provision for premium deficiency of $1.84 million.

2 Net tangible assets equals shareholders’ funds.

3 Based on number of Shares issued as at the Latest Practicable Date and adjusted for the effect of
the Share purchases or acquisitions.

4 Gearing ratio equals total liabilities divided by shareholders’ funds.

5 Current ratio equals current assets divided by current liabilities.

23

COMPANY

Before Share After Share Purchase

[…]

will not be required to make a take-over offer under Rule 14 if, as a result of the Company
purchasing or acquiring its Shares, the voting rights of such Shareholder would increase to 30% or
more, or, if such Shareholder holds between 30% to 50% of the Company’s voting rights, the
voting rights of such Shareholder would increase by more than 1% in any period of six months.
Such Shareholder need not abstain from voting in respect of the resolution authorising the Share
Purchase Mandate.

3.10.1 Shareholding Interests of Directors

Based on information in the Register of Directors’ Shareholdings as at the Latest
Practicable Date, the interests of the Directors in the Shares of the Company before and
after the purchase or acquisition of Shares pursuant to the Share Purchase Mandate,
assuming that (i) the Company purchases the maximum of 10% of the total number of
issued Shares as at the Latest Practicable Date, (ii) there is no change in the number of
Shares in which the Directors have an interest as at the Latest Practicable Date, and (iii)
there are no further issue of Shares, will be as follows:

Number of Shares Held % Before % After
Direct Deemed Total Share Share

Name of Director Interest Interest Interest Purchase Purchase

Ong Choo Eng 517,000 188,763,392 189,280,392 28.964% 32.182%

Ong Mui Eng 4,547,248 175,443,140 179,990,388 27.542% 30.603%

Ong Hian Eng 3,062,604 175,506,392 178,568,996 27.325% 30.361%

Guan Meng Kuan 5,534,860 – 5,534,860 0.847% 0.941%

Chew Loy Kiat 840,000 – 840,000 0.129% 0.143%

Ong Eng Loke (alternate 406,500 164,519,896 164,926,396 25.237% 28.041%
director to Ong Mui Eng)

3.10.2 Shareholding Interests of Substantial Shareholders

Based on information in the Register of Substantial Shareholders as at the Latest
Practicable Date, the interests of the substantial shareholders of the Company
(“Substantial Shareholders”) in the Shares of the Company before and after the purchase
or acquisition of Shares pursuant to the Share Purchase Mandate, assuming that (i) the
Company purchases or acquires the maximum of 10% of the total number of issued
Shares as at the Latest Practicable Date, (ii) there is no change in the number of Shares in
which the Substantial Shareholders have an interest as at the Latest Practicable Date, and
(iii) there are no further issue of Shares, will be as follows:

27

Number of Shares Held % Before % After
Name of Substantial Direct Deemed Total Share Share
Shareholder Interest Interest Interest Purchase Purchase

Ong Holdings (Private) 141,162,840 22,473,056 163,635,896 25.040% 27.822%
Limited

Ong Choo Eng 517,000 188,763,392 189,280,392 28.964% 32.182%

Ong Mui Eng 4,547,248 175,443,140 179,990,388 27.542% 30.603%

Ong Hian Eng 3,062,604 175,506,392 178,568,996 27.325% 30.361%

Ong Kwee Eng – 176,721,892 176,721,892 27.042% 30.047%

Ong Eng Loke 406,500 164,519,896 164,926,396 25.237% 28.041%

Ong Eng Yaw 25,000 177,277,896 177,302,896 27.131% 30.146%

Hong Leong Enterprises 45,664,000 24,942,000 70,606,000 10.804% 12.005%
Pte. Ltd.

City Developments Realty 33,355,000 – 33,355,000 5.104% 5.671%
Limited

City Developments Limited – 33,355,000 33,355,000 5.104% 5.671%

Hong Leong Investment – 150,342,248 150,342,248 23.006% 25.562%
Holdings Pte. Ltd.

Kwek Holdings Pte Ltd – 150,342,248 150,342,248 23.006% 25.562%

Davos Investment Holdings – 150,342,248 150,342,248 23.006% 25.562%
Private Limited

Ong Kay Eng 31,723,934 10,381,378 42,105,312 6.443% 7.159%

Ong Hoo Eng 46,994,753 – 46,994,753 7.191% 7.990%

Notes:

1 Ong Holdings (Private) Limited (“Ong Holdings”) is deemed under Section 7 of the Companies Act to have
an interest in the Shares held by its wholly owned subsidiaries, Bee Tong Trading Company Private Limited
(“Bee Tong”) and International Foundation Engineering Pte. Ltd. (“IFE”).

2 Ong Choo Eng is deemed under Section 7 of the Companies Act to have an interest in the Shares held by
Ong Holdings, Bee Tong, IFE, Ely Investments (Pte) Ltd. (“Ely Investments”) and Ong Chay Tong & Sons
(Private) Limited (“OCTS”), in which he and/or his associates are entitled to exercise or control the exercise